Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 11656-002006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Norman H. Margolus and Thomas F. Knight, Jr.	Permabit, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	25 1st Street 2nd Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cambridge, MA 02141
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 09/20/2001	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s),:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/752,769	.,
Additional numbers at	iached? □Yes⊠ No
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
G. ROGER LEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
BOSTON, MIA 021 TO	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
G. Roger Lee Reg. No. 28,963 Name of Person Signing Signature	9/12/0b
Total n	number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10

21423598.dgc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Ly (1 M

Suzanne C. O'Neill
yped Names (Repun Sering Certificate

REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0945

.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, NORMAN H. MARGOLUS of Somerville, Massachusetts, THOMAS F. KNIGHT, JR. of Belmont, Massachusetts, BRUCE M. BOGHOSIAN of Lexington, Massachusetts, JERED J. FLOYD of Cambridge, Massachusetts, SAM HARTMAN of Cambridge, Massachusetts, GEORGE E. HOMSY II of Cambridge, Massachusetts, and GILL A. PRATT of Lexington, Massachusetts hereby assign to PERMABIT, INC., a Delinior corporation having a place of business at 141 Portland Street, Cambridge, MA 02139; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled A DATA REPOSITORY AND METHOD FOR PROMOTING NETWORK STORAGE OF DATA, filed February 16, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/785,535, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	to set my hand and seal at $\underline{ extstyle <}$	ambridge MA
this 20 day of Septem	ber .2001	,
this 20 day of Septem	Tarroles.	L.S.
NORMAN H.	MARGOLUS	
State of:		
: ss.		
County of Middlesex:		
Before me this <u>2014</u> da	ay of	2001, personally appeared
foregoing Assignment and acknowled		
the purposes therein contained.	James Ch	[Description
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	LAWRENCE M. CRASNIC! Massachuseita Notary Expires August 15, 2006

State of MA:

: 95.

County of / Midlen 1 :

Before me this 20th day of ________, 2001, personally appeared THOMAS F. KNIGHT, JR. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

LAWRENCE M. CRASNICK
Messachusetts Notary
Expires August 15, 2008

. 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 20th day of Sephinh , 2001
- Pruse M Brita-
BRUCE M. BOGHOSIAN
State of / NA:
County of Middle L:
Before me this 20th day of 2001, personally appeared BRUCE M. BOGHOSIAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Jamela (sent
Nogaty Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here] LAWRENCE M. CRASNICK Massachuseits Notary Expires August 15, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _ Combadie
this 20th day of Septimber, 2001
JERED J. FLOYD
State of / Mary Mary Ha :
County of M. Wheek :
Before me this 20% day of Sephenke, 2001, personally appeared
JERED J. FLOYD known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
/ My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here] LAWRENCE M. CRASNICK Messachusetts Notary Expires August 15, 2006

In Witness Whereof, I b	ercto set my hand and seal at_	CAMBRIDGE
this 21st day of Septe	2001 <u>مریخہ</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
- BOW H	APADV\	L,\$,
SAM HARTMAN		
State of Massa-hable :		
: ss	3.	
County of M. Hlung:		
Before me this $\frac{2}{r}$	day of Sepkuly	, 2001, personally appeared
SAM HARTMAN known to me to		
Assignment and acknowledged tha	at he executed the same as his t	free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	A	////
	Notary Public	fort_
	My Commission Expir	res:
[Notary's Seal Here]		LAWRENCE M. CRASNICK Messachuseita Notary

į

Before me this _______ day of _______, 2001, personally appeared GEORGE E. HOMSY II known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

LAWRENCE M. CRASNICK Massachusetts Notary Expires August 15, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Cam bridge, MH
his 71 day of / Scp7ember 2001
- Dill a Drudy
GILL A. PRATT
state of Wassachuserts:
; ss.
County of Mirror esery :
Before me this 21 day of September, 2001, personally appeared
FILL A. PRATT known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
ssignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
urposes therein contained.
ame Rulest
Notary Public
96.0-1-1-2
Notary's Seal Here] My Commission Expires: James Guadogno NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Mar. 7, 2006

20231446.doc

RECORDED: 09/12/2006